Date: 12.01.2018

## National Film Development Corporation 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, Soochna Bhawan, New Delhi – 110 003

## CORRIGENDUM

With reference to the RFP no. NFDC/KISG/2017-18/001 dated 11.01.2018 floated by NFDC on 11.01.18 for selection of Event Management Agency for executing the "Khelo India School Games", the following corrigendum is being issued:

- Table of Content, Page 2;
  The words "Part V- Evaluation of Financial proposal" is hereby changed to "Part V-Evaluation of Financial proposal and Final Evaluation".
- Para 1, Page 10 –
  The words "Techno Financial Bid for organizing "KHELO INDIA SCHOOL GAMES 2018" is hereby changed to "Techno Financial Bid for organizing Opening Ceremony for "KHELO INDIA SCHOOL GAMES".
- Clause 13, Selection Process, Page 10 –
  The words "till 10:00 AM on Saturday, 18th January2018" is hereby changed to "till 10:00 AM on Thursday, 18th January2018".
- 4. Liquidation Damages, Clause 20, Page 11 The words "In the alternative, successful bidder shall be liable to pay liquidated damages subject to a maximum of 10% as an agreed pre estimate of the damage suffered" is hereby changed to "In the alternative, successful bidder shall be liable to pay liquidated damages subject to a maximum of 10% of the total contract value as an agreed pre estimate of the damage suffered".

For, National Film Development Corporation

Authorised Representative